
PENN NATIONAL - January 4, 2013 - Race 1
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $4,000
One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Wee Thunder - 1:39.60 - July 13, 1996)
Purse: $12,000
Plus: $264 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $12,264
Value of Race: $12,264 1st $7,200, 2nd $2,400, 3rd $1,584, 4th $720, 5th $360
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 6:02 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
19Dec12 2PEN6

14Dec12 9PEN3

5Dec12 5PEN7

14Dec12 9PEN9

14Dec12 9PEN5

6Dec12 5PEN4

4Dec12 4PEN10

14Dec12 9PEN7

30Nov12 3PEN2

30Nov12 3PEN6

15Dec12 9PEN9

2
10
9
4
7
3
6
5
1

11
8

Sharik (Quinones, Angel)
Rusted Through (Ramirez, Josean)
Lyndsey Too (Otero, William)
Sugar Shark (Rispoli, Matthew)
Miss Sherwood (Vega, Harry)
Silver Partner (Suarez, Angel)
Say It With a Kiss (Baker, Christopher)
Oh Mandie (Corujo, Wilfredo)
Full N Sassy (Santiago, Joel)
My Stamp (Chaves, Manuel)
Irish Garden (Munar, Luis)

120
120
120
120
120
115
120
120
120
120
120

L
L
L b
L bf
L bf
L
L b
L b
L f
L f
L bf

2
10
9
4
7
3
6
5
1

11
8

8
7
5
9
1
11
2
10
3
4
6

91/2

83

44

6Head

26

11
1Head

101 1/2

31/2

73

51

91/2

72

31/2

66

24

102

13

11
43 1/2

8Head

51/2

81/2

6Head

31 1/2

5Head

21

95

12

104

44

11
72

6Head

4Head

11

51/2

2Head

85

33

92 1/2

71 1/2

11
102

1Head

21/2

32 1/4

41/2

51/2

62 1/2

73

81 3/4

91

1010 3/4

11

13.70
10.50
5.90

68.70
7.50
9.70

23.20
41.80
0.70*
69.20
58.80

wide into str, driving
3w, bid, not enough
3 wide, gave way late
rail, evenly stretch
2 wide, tired
shuffled back early
tired inside
no factor
rail, flattened out
outrun
stopped

Fractional Times: 22.72 46.49 1:13.16 1:41.49 Final Time: 1:46.04
Split Times: (23:77) (26:67) (28:33) (4:55)
Run-Up: 42 feet

Winner: Sharik, Bay Mare, by Sharkey out of Rik, by Roy. Foaled Mar 05, 2006 in Arkansas.
Breeder: Teresa McFarlin. Winning Owner: Pair Of Kings Stable

2 Claimed Horse(s): Full N Sassy New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Bush Racing Stable
Miss Sherwood New Trainer: Jose Salinas New Owner: Chimbote Stable

Claiming Prices: 2 - Sharik: $4,000; 10 - Rusted Through: $4,000; 9 - Lyndsey Too: $4,000; 4 - Sugar Shark: $4,000; 7 - Miss Sherwood:
$4,000; 3 - Silver Partner: $4,000; 6 - Say It With a Kiss: $4,000; 5 - Oh Mandie: $4,000; 1 - Full N Sassy: $4,000; 11 -
My Stamp: $4,000; 8 - Irish Garden: $4,000;

Total WPS Pool: $35,911
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Sharik 29.40 12.00 15.80
10 Rusted Through 12.00 10.40

9 Lyndsey Too 8.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 2-10 259.80 29,884
$2.00 Trifecta 2-10-9 975.40 24,747
$2.00 Superfecta 2-10-9-4 28,387.20 12,166

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

2 Sharik 8 917 3/4 919 1/2 810 3/4 64 3/4 1Head

10 Rusted Through 7 814 3/4 717 1/2 68 1/2 44 2Head

9 Lyndsey Too 5 46 1/2 37 33 11 31/2

4 Sugar Shark 9 611 1/2 611 1/2 58 1/2 54 1/4 42 3/4

7 Miss Sherwood 1 2Head 23 22 21 53 1/4

3 Silver Partner 11 1119 3/4 1020 911 1/4 86 1/4 63 3/4

6 Say It With a Kiss 2 1Head 13 12 31 76 1/4

5 Oh Mandie 10 1018 1/4 1122 1016 1/4 911 1/4 89 1/4

1 Full N Sassy 3 36 47 1/2 44 1/2 74 3/4 911

11 My Stamp 4 711 3/4 819 1/2 1120 1/4 1115 3/4 1012

8 Irish Garden 6 510 1/2 511 78 3/4 1013 3/4 1122 3/4

Trainers: 2 - King, Lawrence; 10 - Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 9 - Salvaggio, Mark; 4 - Francis, Michelle; 7 - Caruso, Nick; 3 - Kravets, Bruce; 6 - Hooper,
Timothy; 5 - Rojas, Murray; 1 - Pino, Michael; 11 - Miller, Marlin; 8 - Smith, Thomas

Owners: 2 - Pair Of Kings Stable; 10 -Michael W. Salvaggio, Jr.; 9 -Albert Jent; 4 -Michelle Francis; 7 - Tuozzo Racing LLC; 3 - Stevark Stable, Inc.; 6 -
Static Stable; 5 -Jack J. Armstrong; 1 - South View Stables; 11 - Almosta Farm; 8 - G S G Equine LLC and Smith, Thomas R.;

Footnotes
SHARIK came out from the rail while unhurried, rallied wide into the stretch, bid late and prevailed. RUSTED THROUGH settled, came out three wide on the
final turn, rallied between rivals through the lane, was even late on the front but was outfinished. LYNDSEY TOO settled, rallied three wide around the final
turn, moved clear into the final furlong, held on to deep stretch then gave way. SUGAR SHARK was slow early, stayed inside and lacked a strong closing.
MISS SHERWOOD chased the early leader, vied two wide on the final turn then tired. SILVER PARTNER was shuffled back after the break, stayed out
from the rail into the stretch and made up some ground. SAY IT WITH A KISS showed speed inside, moved clear early on the backstretch then tired in the
lane. OH MANDIE was outrun. FULL N SASSY was unhurried inside, came out while making a mild run on the final turn then flattened out. MY STAMP was
outrun. IRISH GARDEN stopped.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=01/04/2013&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=01/04/2013&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR

