PENN NATIONAL - January 4, 2013 - Race 1

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: \$4,000

One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Wee Thunder - 1:39.60 - July 13, 1996)

Purse: \$12,000

Plus: \$264 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$12,264

Value of Race: \$12,264 1st \$7,200, 2nd \$2,400, 3rd \$1,584, 4th \$720, 5th \$360

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 6:02 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
19Dec12 <sup>2</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	2	Sharik (Quinones, Angel)	120 L	2	8	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	13.70	wide into str, driving
14Dec12 9PEN3	10	Rusted Through (Ramirez, Josean)	120 L	10	7	8 <sup>3</sup>	$7^{2}$	6 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	10.50	3w, bid, not enough
5Dec12 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>7</sup>	9	Lyndsey Too (Otero, William)	120 Lb	9	5	4 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	5.90	3 wide, gave way late
14Dec12 <sup>9</sup> PEN <sup>9</sup>	4	Sugar Shark (Rispoli, Matthew)	120 L bf	4	9	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	68.70	rail, evenly stretch
14Dec12 <sup>9</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	7	Miss Sherwood (Vega, Harry)	120 L bf	7	1	$2^{6}$	$2^4$	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	7.50	2 wide, tired
6Dec12 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>4</sup>	3	Silver Partner (Suarez, Angel)	115 L	3	11	11	10 <sup>2</sup>	9 <sup>5</sup>	8 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	9.70	shuffled back early
4Dec12 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>10</sup>	6	Say It With a Kiss (Baker, Christopher)	120 Lb	6	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>3</sup>	23.20	tired inside
14Dec12 <sup>9</sup> PEN <sup>7</sup>	5	Oh Mandie (Corujo, Wilfredo)	120 Lb	5	10	10 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	11	10 <sup>4</sup>	9 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	41.80	no factor
30Nov12 3PEN2	1	Full N Sassy (Santiago, Joel)	120 Lf	1	3	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>1</sup>	0.70*	rail, flattened out
30Nov12 3PEN6	11	My Stamp (Chaves, Manuel)	120 Lf	11	4	$7^{3}$	8 <sup>Head</sup>	11	11	10 <sup>10 3/4</sup>	69.20	outrun
15Dec12 9PEN9	8	Irish Garden (Munar, Luis)	120 L bf	8	6	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	10 <sup>2</sup>	11	58.80	stopped

Fractional Times: 22.72 46.49 1:13.16 1:41.49

Split Times: Run-Up: 42 feet (23:77) (26:67) (28:33) (4:55)

Winner: Sharik, Bay Mare, by Sharkey out of Rik, by Roy. Foaled Mar 05, 2006 in Arkansas.

Breeder: Teresa McFarlin. Winning Owner: Pair Of Kings Stable

2 Claimed Horse(s): Full N Sassy

New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Bush Racing Stable

2 Claimed Horse(s): Full N Sassy
Miss Sherwood
New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr.
New Owner: Bush Racing Sta
New Trainer: Jose Salinas
New Owner: Chimbote Stable

Final Time: 1:46.04

Claiming Prices: 2 - Sharik: \$4,000; 10 - Rusted Through: \$4,000; 9 - Lyndsey Too: \$4,000; 4 - Sugar Shark: \$4,000; 7 - Miss Sherwood:

\$4,000; 3 - Silver Partner: \$4,000; 6 - Say It With a Kiss: \$4,000; 5 - Oh Mandie: \$4,000; 1 - Full N Sassy: \$4,000; 11 -

My Stamp: \$4,000; 8 - Irish Garden: \$4,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$35,911

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Sharik	29.40	12.00	15.80	\$2.00 Exacta	2-10	259.80	29,884
10	Rusted Through		12.00	10.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	2-10-9	975.40	24,747
9	Lyndsey Too			8.40	\$2.00 Superfecta	2-10-9-4	28,387.20	12,166

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
2	Sharik	8	9 <sup>17 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>19 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>10 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>
10	Rusted Through	7	8 <sup>14 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>17 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>
9	Lyndsey Too	5	4 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>7</sup>	$3^{3}$	1 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>
4	Sugar Shark	9	6.11 1/2	611 1/2	5 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup> 1/4	4 <sup>2</sup> 3/4
7	Miss Sherwood	1	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	21	5 <sup>3 1/4</sup>
3	Silver Partner	11	11 <sup>19 3/4</sup>	10 <sup>20</sup>	9 <sup>11</sup> 1/4	8 <sup>6</sup> 1/4	6 <sup>3 3/4</sup>
6	Say It With a Kiss	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	13	12	3 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>6</sup> 1/4
5	Oh Mandie	10	10 <sup>18 1/4</sup>		10 <sup>16</sup> 1/4	9 <sup>11</sup> 1/4	8 <sup>9 1/4</sup>
1	Full N Sassy	3	36	4 <sup>7</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>4</sup> 3/4	9 <sup>11</sup>
11	My Stamp	4	7 <sup>11 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>19 1/2</sup>	11 <sup>20</sup> 1/4	11 <sup>15 3/4</sup>	10 <sup>12</sup>
8	Irish Garden	6	5 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>11</sup>	7 <sup>8 3/4</sup>	10 <sup>13 3/4</sup>	11 <sup>22 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 2 - King, Lawrence; 10 - Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 9 - Salvaggio, Mark; 4 - Francis, Michelle; 7 - Caruso, Nick; 3 - Kravets, Bruce; 6 - Hooper,

Timothy; 5 - Rojas, Murray; 1 - Pino, Michael; 11 - Miller, Marlin; 8 - Smith, Thomas

Owners: 2 - Pair Of Kings Stable; 10 -Michael W. Salvaggio, Jr.; 9 -Albert Jent; 4 -Michelle Francis; 7 - Tuozzo Racing LLC; 3 - Stevark Stable, Inc.; 6 -

Static Stable; 5 - Jack J. Armstrong; 1 - South View Stables; 11 - Almosta Farm; 8 - G S G Equine LLC and Smith, Thomas R.;

## Footnotes

SHARIK came out from the rail while unhurried, rallied wide into the stretch, bid late and prevailed. RUSTED THROUGH settled, came out three wide on the final turn, rallied between rivals through the lane, was even late on the front but was outfinished. LYNDSEY TOO settled, rallied three wide around the final turn, moved clear into the final furlong, held on to deep stretch then gave way. SUGAR SHARK was slow early, stayed inside and lacked a strong closing. MISS SHERWOOD chased the early leader, vied two wide on the final turn then tired. SILVER PARTNER was shuffled back after the break, stayed out from the rail into the stretch and made up some ground. SAY IT WITH A KISS showed speed inside, moved clear early on the backstretch then tired in the lane. OH MANDIE was outrun. FULL N SASSY was unhurried inside, came out while making a mild run on the final turn then flattened out. MY STAMP was outrun. IRISH GARDEN stopped.